PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Raphael COURVOISIER	02/15/2010	
Alphonse BRON	02/15/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montres Jaquet Droz S A	
Street Address:	Rue Jaquet Droz 5	
City:	La Chaux-de-Fonds	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 2300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12715913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: rakadje@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

ALL DISTRICT OF COLUMN

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q117619

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Mion

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = \verb|Q117619_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT| # page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0584 CH \$40.00 12/

501110924

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Switzer		Raphaël CC	DURVOISIER and Alphonse BRON	of
hereina	after called assig	mor(s), have in FOR A TIM	nvented certain improvements in MEPIECE MECHANISM AND A WATCH MOVEMENT	COMPRISIN
and exe	ecuted an applic	ation for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor	on
	Whereas,		Montres Jaquet Droz S A	
	,		Rue Jaquet Droz 5	
			2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds	
			Switzerland	
inventi	(assignee), desi	ires to acquire United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application patents to be obtained therefor;	n and
			consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowle	dged,
inventiunder any Lessucces necess	ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent gran	erein for the U , and I/we requ nted upon the s; and I/we wil nee in connec	the entire right, title and interest in the application united States of America, including the right to class the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Offinvention set forth in the application to the assigned execute without further consideration all papers tion with the United States application when called	ice to issue ee, its deemed
Pennsy (Appli	I/We hereby at ylvania Avenue, ication number 969	uthorize and re, NW, Washin 12715913 4, filed	equest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of agton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number and March 2, 2010 the fil ication when known.	S
Date:	February 15,	2010	Raphael Conrus, Sel DURVOISIER Alphons Bron	
Date:	February 15,	2010 s/ Alphonse B	Alphons Bron	
Date:		s/		
		3/		
Date:		S.		

RECORDED: 03/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0585